INVITATION FOR BID #16-163
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
BID TABULATION

Est Qnty
Price for Submersible Pump Station
Annual Maintenance

Service Call Normal Business Hours
(7am-3:30pm) (24 hour response), price 5
per hour.

First Hour:

Each additional hour:

Service Call (Emergencies, and After
Hours, Holidays and Weekends) (4 hour
response) price per hour. 2

First Hour:

Each additional hour:

Subtotal:

State minimum number of hours per call,
if applicable:

RENEWAL (YEAR 2): Percentage
increase based on Year 1 pricing:

RENEWAL (YEAR 3): Percentage
increase based on Year 1 pricing:

RENEWAL (YEAR 4): Percentage
increase based on Year 1 pricing:

TOTAL FOR 4 YEARS:

Cogent Inc dba
Vandevanter

Price

$15,898.00

$107.00
$107.00

$160.00
$160.00

3%

6%

9%

$1,070.00 107 x 2 hrs x

$640.00 $160 x 2 hrs x

$17,608.00

$18,136.24

$18,664.48

$19,192.72

$73,601.44

5 occurences

2 occurences

Cardinal Pump Co.
Price

$16,000.00

$80.00 /man
$80.00 /man

$150.00 /man
$150.00 /man

3 /man

0%

2%

2%
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$1,200.00

$900.0!

$18,100.00

$18,100.00

$18,462.00

$18,462.00

$73,124.00

$80 x 3 hrs x
5 occurences

0 $150 x 3 hrs x|

2 occurences

Missouri Machinery
& Eng. Co.

Price

$26,995.00

$94.00
$94.00

$141.00
$141.00

3%

3%

3%

$1,880.00

$1,128.00

$30,003.00

$30,903.09

$30,903.09

$30,903.09

$122,712.27

$94 x 4 hrs x
5
occurences

$141 x4 hrs
X2
occurences



