INVITATION FOR BID #16-163 SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR BID TABULATION

BID TABULATION		1			I		1	
		Cogent Inc dba Vandevanter			Cardinal Pump Co.		Missouri Machinery & Eng. Co.	
	Est Qnty	Price			Price		Price	
Price for Submersible Pump Station Annual Maintenance		\$15,898.00			\$16,000.00		\$26,995.00	
Service Call Normal Business Hours (7am-3:30pm) (24 hour response), price per hour.	5		\$1,070.00 _{\$} 5	107 x 2 hrs x occurences		\$1,200.00 \$80 x 3 hrs x 5 occurences		\$94 x 4 hrs x \$1,880.00 5 occurences
First Hour:		\$107.00			\$80.00 /man		\$94.00	
Each additional hour:		\$107.00			\$80.00 /man		\$94.00	
Service Call (Emergencies, and After Hours, Holidays and Weekends) (4 hour response) price per hour.	2		\$640.00 _{\$} 2	160 x 2 hrs x cccurences		\$900.00 \$150 x 3 hrs x 2 occurences		\$141 x 4 hrs \$1,128.00 x 2 occurences
First Hour:		\$160.00			\$150.00 /man		\$141.00	
Each additional hour:		\$160.00			\$150.00 /man		\$141.00	
Subtotal State minimum number of hours per call.		_	\$17,608.00			\$18,100.00	-	\$30,003.00
if applicable:		2			3 /man		4	
RENEWAL (YEAR 2): Percentage increase based on Year 1 pricing:		3%	\$18,136.24		0%	\$18,100.00	3%	\$30,903.09
RENEWAL (YEAR 3): Percentage increase based on Year 1 pricing:		6%	\$18,664.48		2%	\$18,462.00	3%	\$30,903.09
RENEWAL (YEAR 4): Percentage increase based on Year 1 pricing:		9%	\$19,192.72		2%_	\$18,462.00	3%_	\$30,903.09
TOTAL FOR 4 YEARS	:		\$73,601.44			\$73,124.00		\$122,712.27
							I	